FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Simulation of the second	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1. Dist Purella Information of a cognize	rable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
2. i) ActSub-Divn J.halds	able crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PSP.S. Baghanun 9: Year 2024. FIR No. 15/2024 Date 17/01/2)
iii) ActSections	ii) Act Sections Sections
3. a) General Diana D.	826 Date 17/01/2024 Time 12:20 km to 12:45 km
b) Occurrence : Entry No	826 Time 19:33 (19)
c) Information of Offence : Day Wednes	day Date 17/01/2024 Time 12:20 km & 12:43
, and the least of the last of	at the P.J.
Written Cool Tail	and .
or Occurrence : a) Direction and D	distance from PS APProx 22 xms 364to- wast from
Muless. M. the domestie bromker	at seed. Makeswall rangestrate at is N- Sorte
Ps - Baghmund', to M- D.	ulia Beat No. J.L NO-16, Al NO-18 Suisa G.P.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Statio	on, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	on, then the hame of P.S
a) Name	naz das
b) Father's / Hugh dad to	122 005
c) Date / Your of him	amali Das.
a) Address D.S. of J. J.	d) Nationality malran.
7 Details of	v of Boghmundi c.c.c. of NBSEDCL.
- stand of known/suspected /unknown/accu	used with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
(1) deal accorde Mars	assboni'k
C) Managara Man	The season & "
(1) Mahaswar Kan of the Haladhar of 10'M- Sorid,	Margrand 1
of in- Sorid,	PS- Bagnine
Dist- purulia	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the com	nplainant/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved:	(Attach separate sheet, if required): Two core Pre
Aluminoum whe	of approx 4 H. (Part of service cable).
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12 FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet if	required) at a miletonal and the complexity of the
Can plantant Achoich	required) other original arritted complands of the is treated as Fig is attached here will.
Complete the state of	addended have 4570.
	reals commission of offer AS (SIGNER)
· ·	THOM COLLS.
12 Action token Cines the above	veals commission of offences (18) of electricity
13. Action taken: Since the above report rev	reals commission of offence of 1848 135 (1) (3) of Electricity
11et 2003 7 amenamo	st free zoor
mariatana dilika ara da	
l'investigation (transferred LA B. 2.4 de la 2.0	stigation/directed. Ast. Mangal Basara to take up the Basarad Rs. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
(Complainant/informant = durity = 14.1)	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainantinformant, admitted to be correct	ctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Auch de a late
	OFFICER MACHINE
	Signature of the office Public Police Station with
< 0.0 la	Signature of the post deliver the Police Station with DIST. PURULIA Name 40 KV 2011. RUHLDAS
Signature / Thumb impression of the	
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank SI OF POUCE, BASHMEMDIRS

Complainant/informant

Rank 51 0 P POUCE, BASHMONDI P.J.

Number if any DT-17/01/2024.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANYLIMITED (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER BAGMUNDIH CCC, WBSEDCL BAGMUNDIH (SARAGDI), PURULIA

Website - www.wbsedcl.in, Corporate ID = U40109WB2007SGC113473
Email: sm.bagmundih@wbsedcl.in

Page-1

To, The Officer In Charge Baghmundi Police Station Purulia

Sub: Lodging of F.I.R of theft of Electricity against Maheswar Kangsabanik, Soo Lt. Haladhar Kangsabanik at his Domestic premises at Vill.-Saridi, P.S.-Baghmundi and thereby committed an offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that I Sri Sisir Kumar Das (35), S/O – Banamali Das, D.E. & Station Manager of Baghmundi CCC of WBSEDCL received an information to the effect that Maheswar Kangsabanik, S/o Lt. Haladhar Kangsabanik residing at Vill.- Saridi was committing theft of Electricity at his Domestic premises by bypassing the proper registration of units by tampering the Service cable of the Energy meter.

Acting on this information this day 17.01.2024, I alongwith Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E (S & LP) of Purulia Region Office, Sri Promod Ranjan Barman, S.O. of Purulia Region S & LP Unit, Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit had been to the house of Maheswar Kangsabanik at the above mentioned address. He was not present at his house. His Son Rajendra Kangsabanik was present. We contacted him and disclosed our identity to him. On being asked he allowed us to inspect the Energy meter & Service cable of WBSEDCL installed at his domestic premises against the name of the consumer namely Maheswar Kangsabanik.

Also search for local people as witnesses during our inspection of the Energy meter of the said premises but none came forward though some local people gathered there. The premises was a one storied building and the meter is installed at the entrance of that premises. Immediately, a notice was prepared duly signed by him i.e. Rajendra Kangsabanik served upon his father i.e. Maheswar Kangsabanik and held inspection.

- 17 dis - 191 II

ng a hirilan diphhili

1 TO BE SHOULD BE A BURNELLE BE

un cashiilka diiladdaka

title barrel frie o fol ithirati

During inspection, it was detected that, Maheswar Kangsabanik had tampered the service cable of the energy meter installed at Domestic premises bearing meter No: DDG349727 in the name of Maheswar Kangsabanik at the said premises to bypass the proper registration of units by tampering the service cable to commit theft of Electricity. Inspection also revealed that Maheswar Kangsabanik was the actual user of the above mentioned service connection.

tible a contaile by . draw one i

the latter to be publicated by Anixa

them were a series and beautiful and a first

Immediately, on my direction Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit disconnected the above mentioned service connection after securing the installation place from any imminent danger in future. Rajendra Kangsabanik i.e. his son was shown the tampered service cable but being asked he could not render any satisfactory explanation. He was informed about the offence committed by his father and its penal provision.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office prepared inspection report in his presence and witnesses at the spot and load assessed as 1.1KW. The details of inspection has been mentioned in the inspection sheet attached herewith.

From the evidence so far collected from the inspection of the service cable of Maheswar Kangsabanik, it is well established that Maheswar Kangsabanik was consuming Electricity illegally in his Domestic residence and for this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has incurred huge loss of revenue.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office prepared Seizure list in respect of the said premises in presence of the consumer and witnesses at the spot. Figure of the first the figure for the state of the state

The inspection was held between 12:20PM to 12:45PM today after observing all legal formalities.

It is well evident that accused Maheswar Kangsabanik, S/o Lt. Haladhar Kangsabanik residing at Vill.- Saridi has committed offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

The post of the section is setting to the set of the se You are requested to take cognizance of this complain & treat it as FIR

and the individual is the office of the same of the sa

1)Original copy of seizure list
2)Seized materials with labeled

3)Inspection Report

Received on 14. 124 at 14:35 in and

Sisir Kumar Das 18

Stock Baghamadi Das 18

Stock Baghamadi Das 18

Stock Bagmundih C.C.C.

At 14.01.24 u/s-1350/65 of sport on to

Act 2003 of amendment bet 2004.

M.B.S.E.D.C.L.

OFFICER-IN-CHARGE BAGHMUNDIP.8 DIST -PURULIA

this Yours faithfully,

Sisir Kumar Das 10/01/24

D.E. & Station Manager